Dr. Lewis Dolphin Stallworth Sr.

Charter School, Inc. Afterschool Program Director Minnie L. Fridy



Greetings,

As Director of the Stallworth Charter Afterschool Program, I invite you to sign your children up to be apart of one of the best Afterschool Programs in Stockton. We have received rave reviews from the San Joaquin County Afterschool Program Directors.

Come and see what your child is missing! We have dedicated and experienced staff ready and excited to serve your children. We provide homework assistance, extracurricular activities, and also snacks or a meal before they return home.

COVID-19 Afterschool Program Schedule will be changed to the following for your child's needs:

Kinder – 3rd grade 11:30am – until pickup.

 $4^{th} - 8^{th}$ grade 4:00pm until 6:00pm

Note: Three Professional Staff Development days are schedule for 2020-2021- Please view school calendar. School will be closed on those days. Dates: September 11^{TH} & December 17th, 2020 & March 12th, 2021. Last Day for Afterschol program will be Wednesday, May 21^{st} , 2021.

Sincerely,

Minnie L. Fridy

Minnie L. Fridy Director, Afterschool Program

Parents please keep this letter and turn in ALL attached ASP paperwork to Receptionist